
Request for Commission Action
City of Springfield, Ohio

Item Number: 

Agenda Date:  08/13/2024 Today's Date:  08/06/2024

Subject:  Amendment #4 with App Architecture for the South Charleston Pike Fire 
Station. 

Submitted By:  Laura DeLaet

Department:  City Manager's Office Contact:  Bryan Heck

Item Type: Ordinance Contract: Yes

Prior Ordinances and Resolutions:

Prior Ordinance/Resolution Date of Prior Ordinance/Resolution
23-337 11/7/2022
23-168 5/23/2023
23-253 8/01/2023
24-187 6/18/2024

Summary:

Respectfully request City Commission approve Amendment #4 with App Architecture to 
design two new building awnings and coordinate signage and lighting: revise radiant 
heater combustion air intakes to coordinate with new building signage; revise apparatus 
bay fans to Owner-requested manufacturer and quantity; add new light fixtures to 
building awnings= $2,975.00. To Revise VRF and DOAS systems per Owner request to 
switch manufacturers= $865.00. This Amendment is in the amount of $3,840.00 for a 
not-to-exceed amount of $632,989.94. 

Justification for Emergency Action:

N/A 


